Byron Center Hockey Participation Waiver

In consideration of my child's participation in MHSAA, Byron Center High School and Byron Center Hockey Boosters-sponsored athletics, I/we do hereby agree, understand, appreciate and acknowledge:

- That participation in such athletics is purely voluntary.
- That such activities involve physical exertion and contact and that there is inherent risk of personal injury associated with participation in such activities, which risk I/we assume

That I/we agree to, and hereby waive, any and all claims, suits, losses, actions or cause of action against Southside Ice Arena, Byron Center Hockey Boosters (including members and officers), Byron Center Public Schools (including all employees and volunteers), as well as the MHSAA (including its members, officers, representatives, committee members, employees, agents, attorneys, insurers, volunteer and affiliates) based on any injury to me, my child, or any person, whether because of inherent risk, accident, negligence, or otherwise, during or arising in any way from my/our child's participation in a MHSAA, Byron Center High School and Byron Center Hockey Boosters-sponsored sport.

I/we understand that I am/we are expected to adhere firmly to all established

athletic policies of Byron	Center Public Schools	and the MHSAA.	
I/we hereby give my consinterscholastic athletics a otherwise protected by Finterscholastic athletics.	nd for the disclosure t	to the MHSAA of in	
Parent/Guardian Signatures and Date			